2017-J680

Senate Resolution No. 680

BY: Senator JACOBS

HONORING Bryan Deuble upon the occasion of his designation as recipient of the Business

Appreciation Award by the Town of Tonawanda Police
Club on February 10, 2017

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize the achievements of those individuals and businesses which substantially contribute to the economic vitality of their communities and the entire Empire State; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Bryan Deuble upon the occasion of his designation as recipient of the Business Appreciation Award by the Town of Tonawanda Police Club celebrated at a dinner held on Friday, February 10, 2017, at the Classics Five Banquet and Conference Center in Amherst, New York; and

WHEREAS, Businesses exert a strong positive influence on our communities, and the future welfare of New York State depends on the continued development of businesses; and

WHEREAS, With his proven business leadership abilities and his evident dedication to his community, Bryan Deuble is the quintessential selection for this prestigious award; and

WHEREAS, It is with great pleasure that this Legislative Body acknowledges Bryan Deuble's success, and extends its highest commendation to his business and its employees, fully confident that, in its future, it will enjoy the same success which has so characterized its past; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Bryan Deuble upon the occasion of his designation as recipient of the Business Appreciation Award by the Town of Tonawanda Police Club on February 10, 2017; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Bryan Deuble.